| Form Pigo-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 12-07-200   |  |
|---|--|
| OMB Collection 0651-0027 (e)  |  |
| To the Director of the U. S. I  | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| U.S. GRAPHITE, INC.   | Ye   |
|   | Name: GLEDCO ENGINEERED MATERIALS, LTD.  |
|   | Internal   |
| Individual(s) Association   | Address:   |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership   | Street Address:  |
| Corporation- State: MICHIGAN  | City: BANKFIELD TERRACE  |
| Other   | State: <u>LEEDS</u>  |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) UNITED STATES  | Country: ENGLAND Zip: LS4 2JR  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V   | Association Citizenship  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :   | General Partnership Citizenship  |
| Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 25, 2005   | Limited Partnership Citizenship  |
| ✓ Assignment  | Corporation Citizenship  |
|   | Other LLC Citizenship UNITED KINGDOM   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No   |
| Other   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
| 1   | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V N Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V N Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT  | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT Internal Address:  | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT Internal Address:  Street Address: 5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH  City: SAGINAW  State: MICHIGAN  Zip: 48638   | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT Internal Address:  Street Address: 5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH  City: SAGINAW  State: MICHIGAN  Zip: 48638  Phone Number: 989-799-5300   | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT Internal Address:  Street Address: 5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH  City: SAGINAW  State: MICHIGAN  Zip: 48638  Phone Number: 989-799-5300  Fax Number: 989-792-8585   | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT Internal Address:  Street Address: 5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH  City: SAGINAW  State: MICHIGAN  Zip: 48638  Phone Number: 989-799-5300   | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852  Authorized User Name JOHN D. WRIGHT                   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT Internal Address:  Street Address: 5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH  City: SAGINAW State: MICHIGAN Zip: 48638 Phone Number: 989-799-5300 Fax Number: 989-792-8585 Email Address: wright@reising.dom                     | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V N Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71/625,936  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing GRAPHITAR  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. WRIGHT Internal Address:  Street Address: 5291 COLONY DRIVE NORTH  City: SAGINAW  State: MICHIGAN  Zip: 48638  Phone Number: 989-799-5300  Fax Number: 989-792-8585  Email Address: wright@reising.dom  9. Signature: | d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0585948  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852  Authorized User Name JOHN D. WRIGHT  DECEMBER 1, 2005 |

12/06/2005 DBYRNE 00000090 71625936 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. GRAPHITE, INC., a Michigan corporation, of 1620 East Holland Avenue, Saginaw, Michigan 48601, is the registered owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration listed below:

Reg. No.

<u>Issued</u>

**Trademark** 

0585948

02/23/1954

**GRAPHITAR** 

and of the trademark "GRAPHITAR" depicted therein; and

WHEREAS, GLEDCO ENGINEERED MATERIALS LTD., a United Kingdom limited company of Bankfield Terrace, Leeds LS4 2JR England, is desirous of obtaining the entire, right, title and interest in and to said registration and in and to said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not limited to, past services rendered and the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. Graphite, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over a world assignment to be effective on the date signed below to Gledco Engineered Materials Ltd., of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "GRAPHITAR" and to U.S. Reg. No. 0585948, and all rights to any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and in and to all causes of action either in law or in equity, for all rights, recovery and damages for past present and future infringement of said trademark and trademark registration.

U.S. GRAPHITE, INC.

Richard D. Gledhill

Chief Executive Officer

State of Michigan

)ss:

**RECORDED: 12/05/2005** 

County of Saginaw

maw )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 25+L day of

November, 2005.

Notary Public

State of Michigan-County of Saginaw

My comm. expires: 1-12 - 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0794